FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000/ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION REGULATIONS 2004 
Your request for information has now been considered and the Council’s response to your questions is shown below.

You asked:
This is an information request relating to council officers being given permission to work from outside the United Kingdom. By United Kingdom I refer to Northern Ireland, England, Wales and Scotland, not including the crown dependencies

 

Please include the following information:
· The number of employees currently with permission to work outside of the United Kingdom

· The number of employees who were given permission to work outside of the United Kingdom in the 2020/21, 2021/22 and 2022/23 financial years

· If possible, for each employee given permission, please provide their pay band, and the country which they were provided permission to work from

Where employees are given permission to work outside the UK this would normally be if required in the course of work duties, and would be subject to the agreement of the relevant manager. There is no requirement to record this information and therefore, records are not held. This letter acts as a refusal notice under section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 because, in accordance with section 1.1 of the Act, this information is not held..
You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, please write, explaining your grounds of appeal, to: 

Internal Review

Information Governance & Risk
Email: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk
